
A.J.A. - East Midlands Area – 2015 Rev 2 

 
 

Date Event Venue 

Sunday 18th January Area AGM / Committee Meeting (10.a.m. start)     Barrow Upon Soar 

Sunday 8th February  East Midlands Area Closed Championship     10am start 
Juniors and Seniors; Novices and Graded 

Earl Shilton  

AREA SCHOOL HOLIDAYS –14th February to 22nd February Inclusive 

Sunday 1st March Junior Grading (10.00am)  and Senior Grading (1.00pm) Ashby 

Friday 6th March Area Evening Training Session  
4 to 12 years 6.30pm to 8.00pm 

13 to 15 years and all Seniors 8.00pm to 9.30pm 

Earl Shilton 

Sunday 22nd  March National Closed Championship (winners go to Holland) Stockland Green 

AREA SCHOOL HOLIDAYS –28th March to 12th April Inclusive 

Saturday 11th April National Body Annual General Meeting Birmingham 

Saturday 25th April 
(11.00am to 5.00 pm) 

Refereeing and Timekeeping Course  followed by First 

Aid Training 

Loughborough    

AREA SCHOOL HOLIDAYS – Closed Monday 4th May 

8th – 10th  May National Squad trip to Mierlo Holland  

Saturday 9th May  
(10.00am – 2.00pm) 

Coaching Course (14 years old and above) Loughborough 

Sunday 17th May Area Low Grade and Open Grade Championship 

 

Earl Shilton 

AREA SCHOOL HOLIDAYS – 23rd May to 31st May Inclusive 

Saturday 6th June 
(10.00am – 2.30pm) 

Kata Course Loughborough 

Sunday 14th  June Area Committee Meeting (10 a.m.) 

Junior Grading (Noon) 

Digby (Lincolnshire) 

Saturday 27th June Area Mini Championship for yellow belts + 2 orange tabs 

and below and below.  Up to and including 40kg. 

Digby (Lincolnshire) 

Saturday 4th July Swimming and BBQ Ashby 

AREA SCHOOL HOLIDAYS – 11th July to 2nd September Inclusive  

Saturday 12th September 
(10.00am – 2.30pm) 

Kata Course Digby 

Sunday 27th September East Midlands Area Open Championship Earl Shilton 

Saturday 10th October Training Session TBC 

Sunday 11th October Senior Grading           Stockland Green 

 

AREA SCHOOL HOLIDAYS – Closed 17th October to 1st November Inclusive 

Sunday 25th October Area Committee Meeting Barrow Upon Soar 

 

Sunday 1st November Open National Championships Stockland Green 

Sunday 15th November Junior Grading  Earl Shilton 

Sunday 29th November East Midlands Area Open Championship  Earl Shilton      

AREA SCHOOL HOLIDAYS – Closed 18th December to 4th January Inclusive 

 

 


